PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

A10i/S101

(700 Series)
Two Post Surface Mounted Lift

s R
@ e N | |
PHC —IMAX AMB[ ]
DUTY] INSC__ ]
THERMAL PROTECTION ] ¥
O O
VOLTS] IHPC__§
AMPS| ] Kw! ik
HZ[__] APM | 1P} ]
e 111}
e ~
IMPORTANT
tar A D HOT REMOVE THIS TAQ
WARRANTY IDENTIFICATION ;
BO0-445 5430
MODEL:
CAP. LBS: g
BEFLAL NUMBER E
|0 000 O 1 g
MlNU;lCTUHED UNDER ONE OF THESE PATENTS

wu{k L] INDUETRINS COMPANT  Madison, N
.

/

IMPORTANT: When ordering parts or requesting service always give exact model and power unit serial

number. Model number is shown on nameplate attached to power unit column. Power unit serial number
is located on side of power unit.



James
name address etc


1 L.H. Column Weldment..............occociininininans N752

2 R.H. Column Weldment ..., N752
3 Column Extension
Sandard ....ccoeecee e N470
EH-1 MODEL .....cocovi i N471
EH-2 MODEL .....ooovvieeererncrercrerer e N472
EH-4 MODEL (S10i only}...ccocoiniriininiierann N474
4 Carriage Yoke Weldment..........c..cooocviinnnn Ng22
§ AMM PIN e e N2154
6 Hydraulic Cylinder
B8" RISE ..oocvsivi i rerersre s N342
T1" RISE covviivsic e imcrecrerne st s N343
7 Power Unit
L [ ORI P1363
3D (208-480V) ..ot P1470
BB (57 e e P1471
8 Power Unit HOSE.....ccccovnviiinivimimciinins N368
g 5M6™18NC x 1-1/2" Bolt.......ccreeiii 40238
10 ViIbration Pad......c.ccceeeeeremmemnrei e cesecsinnnnn P1164-3
11 5MB"-18NC Hex NUt .......ocoevvvvcccciiiniinns 40670
12 WBD COVEM ..o et e FAS48
13 Actuator Pin Handie.......c.occocninimicine s FJ7985-1
14 Actuator Pin ..o vcervv s N121-1
15 Retaining Pin ..o N118-3
16 Arm Restraint Spring ... encincinnnn, FJ7656-2
17 Bleeder Screw (Specify Manufacturer)......... N/A
18 Carriage BUMPEr .........ciciniminencennienininnenns FAS41
19 Arm Restraint Pawl........coeiiiiiiiiiinn N2121
20 Approach BUMPET.......ccviveeee i FJ7391-1
21 5/8"-11NC Nylon Insert Lock Nut.................. 40743
22 Truarc #5304-75 Klipring for 3/4" Shaft ........ 41411
23 ShBAVE ... ciierirns s e e N377
24 Shim Kit ..o FAS112
25 Sheave COVEL.....cccccciririrrmrn e e imesisasiriaanns N118-1
26 1/4™-20NC x 3/8" Lg. PHMS Plated .............. 40063
27 Slider BlocK.....c.ove e eervermrervreeeccesinnninanne FJ7360
28 3/4" Concrete Anchor.........coocvnnncinnn, FJ7380
26 1-1/2" 0.D. x .760-.770" I.D. x .045" Bushing... 41388
30 Wiring Chase ... isnsnsnn e, FAg928
31 #8-32 Type Bx 5/8"Lg. PHTS. ... 41457
32 Horse Shoe Shim ... e, FJ716-6
33 Front Shim .o e Fl659-3
34 Spotting Wheel Dish Kit........cooeeiiinininnn FF728
35 1/4" External Tooth Lockwasher ................... 40779
36 3/8™-16 NC x 3/4” Long Flanged HHCS ... 40124
37 Arm Restraint Kit (1 arm).......ccovvvimimecionnnn *N2148
38 Overhead Hose
Standard Height.............cocciiinviccnicinnnn, N369
EH-1 MODEL: ... oo mrrrcrercmere i N371
EH-2 MODEL.......ccoooomemrmnrin e N371
EH-4 MODEL (S10i only)....c..ocoovnriereeeens N370

39 Equalizer Cables

AADI et e N372
A10i EH-1 MODEL.......cccoc v N378
A10iEH-2 MODEL.......coocvemrerecrrim e N373
ST00 i s N374
S10i EH-1 MODEL........cccoonvicrniarnmianinns N379
510i EH-2 MODEL.......coeocecerernrenener e N375
S$10i EH-4 MODEL.........ccoovcimrnvainrnrernrnens N376
40 3/8"-16NC Flanged Locknut .........cccovvvieinnnss 40654
41 Sheave Shaft.....coccvreeer e, FJ7444-8
42 Slider Block Shim .........cccciivinninnimnnns N115
43 Male Extension With O-Ring ......c.cccoveie N332
44 HOSE CHP vvovvvvereeeee e e cesessinanns N383
45 3/8"-16 x 34" HHCS Bolt..........cccoovinvinieinns 40130
46 5/16"-18NC x 3/8" PHMS........ccoiviimiiminnnns 40227
47 Female Swivel Te&...........ccoccivinninninirinrnas N331
48 1/4"-20NC x 3/4" Lg. HHCS.....ccovicvirvvinens 40099
49 3/8"-16NC x 3/4" Carriage Bolts ................... N/A
50 Wire GIomMEt .....cceocoeceiermrrmerenrrrsrrimrscreeiaias FA7180-31
51 114" Flat Washer ... i 40785
52 Spring Pin- @1/4" x 1-1/2" Lg. (Stainless}..... 14427
53 Hose Grommet ... ieecicinsicinininnns FA7180-32
54 34" SPACET ..ccvcvve e cimesrsi s i FJ7871
55 Switch Bar Assembly ... N415
56 1/4"-20NC Insert Locknut ... niiinine 40642
57 1/4"-20NC x 2-3/4" HHCS.......co e 40114
58 1/4"-20NC Zinc Hex Nut .........cvvecccciiinnn, 406827
59 Slave Control Panel..........ccviiivieciccniin FA7500-5
60 Master Control Panel
L < O DV O PR FA7400
30 (208-48B0V) .. e s FA7412
30 (BTEV) . vvvirrr et FA7416
61 5/16" - 18NC x 3/8" PHMS...........ccoiimiini N/A
82 Overhead Mounting Bracket ..............ccoci, N439
B3 TOOl HOIGEN ... e FAS191
64 L.H. Overhead (Outer) ......cccovcvrniiiiniinninnn N480-1
65 R.H. Overhead (Innef} ... N481-1
66 Extension Harness
2 i e e b FA7801
B et e FA7802
67 Cutoff Switch Assembly ..., N413
Cutoff SWitch.........o o N413-1
68 Power Harness
TBEHOD oot FA7208
1B EH1, EHZ, EH4 ... FA7936
BB EHD .. e FA7914
3@ EHT,EH2,EH4......cviiirnenicee FA7915
69 Master Harness ......ccooecciiininiminisen e verins FA7601
70 Motor Cable
L7 TRV PU PPN FA7922

7 DV PO PP FATG06



Note: Standard hardware items should be purchased from local hardware source when possible,

UTIO Care should be taken to use hardware equal to that specified in this listing. (If grade Is not specified,
ACA N use Grade 2 minimum.)

Sas Cylinder Hoss
Adapter Detail
*Notes: Arm Resfraint Kit (1 Arm) {back page)

*Inciudes items 13, 14, 15, 18, 19 & 52. Also includes
Restraint Gears and attaching hardware (items 21,22 &
23) from Arm Detail section.

B —— T ——




Arm Detail

Power Unit Goas \
er S

on Driver Side

=

Power Unit Goes
on Driver Side

A10i Plan View 510i Plan View
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART#
1. Front Quter Arm
A8 {TOX SEIHEE) ...t e e e *N2231-1
S100 (TOX BEMAES) 1cevrriivrrrreeees e sisiassss ettt e sreess s esasararas *N2261-1

2. Rear Outer Arm
AT0i (FOX BEMIES). ..o ceeeesisnsnenen s N2260-1

S100 {TOX SEMESY..ccrrrrrri e e st e *N2261-1
3. Front Inner Arm
AT100 (TOX SEMEE) . ccuiicinreiereie et ieiriirsiniss s s esm e memse e *N2231-2
S100 (TOX SBMES) ..o ieiciiiicii it s *N2261-2
4, Rear Inner Arm
AT0L (TOX SEIIBS)..ueciees it crie e s st it ere s e *N2260-2
S10i (70X Series)... " vt v e eeeneeenennes N2261-2
5. Front Stop Bolt (M10 x1 5 X 1Bmm BHCS) ................................... 41652
6. Rear Stop Bolt (M10 x 1.5 x 25mm BHCS) ..o 41635
7. Adapter SWivel Pin ....ccoveic v EJ78-8
8. High Step Adapler ... e s FJG177
9. l.ow Step Adapter ... trtrirrrereeeeeremeeeeessieiannanneen FJB178
10.  3/32" Hog Ring for 1!2" Shaﬂ (4 req d .......................................... FJ671-6
11. AdEPLET PiM...vvi vt it s s e s FJ&179
12. Arm Restraint Gear.......c.cici e N2122
13, 38" 1BNC X 1-1/2" Lg. HHCS Lt 40201
14 F N4 T 2 T PO N2154

15 3/8"-1BNC Hex Jam Nylon Insert Locknut, Plated......................... 40656



CYLINDER HOSE ADAPTER DETAIL
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART
1 Straight Adapter...........ccoeoeeiccciciccnecr e FJ7352.3

LOCKING LATCH DETAIL PARTS LIST

ITEM DESCRIFTION PART

1 S0lON0IH. ... e FA7484-6

2 BM6"-18NC x 318" PHMS........ccooiiree v nee e 40227  pPANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
3 SlAEI ... e NE13-1 72 George Avenue

4 1-1/2" 0.D. x 3/4" 1.D. x .045 Mach. BUSH. .........ccorvreeererernnnne 41388 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

5 Latoh CONMOI PIELE ..ooooereeereree e sees oo N§13-3 570\;\%@?3}; o00-822-6720
6 Locking Lateh.........ccome s s e N616

7 Truarc Klipring #5304-75 for 3/4" Shaft ..........cccoovvenvieecene. 41411

8 Latch Shaft...........ccociiiii s e F.J7382-34

] Latch Spring.... ... s e b NB&13-2


James
name address etc


